Darren "Hal" McCabe Mayor Mayor@HomerNY.org

Village Office 31 N. Main Street Homer, NY 13077 Phone: 607-749-3322 www.HomerNY.org



Village Police: 607-749-2022 Newton Water Works: 607-749-2511 Glenwood Cemetery: 607-749-3517 Streets and Parks: 607-749-3813 Recreation: 607-749-2161 Codes: 607-745-3177 Homer Fire Department: 607-749-3121

VILLAGE OF HOMER MEETING AGENDA October 24, 2023

\$

\$

- 1. Regular Meeting of the Board of Trustees called to order by Mayor McCabe
- 2. Approve Minutes –October 10, 2023
- 3. Treasurer's report:
 - A. Authorize payment of bills 2023-2024:
 - ➢ F & G Funds − Vouchers #255-
 - ➢ A Fund Vouchers #755-
 - **TA Fund- Vouchers** #34
- 4. Privilege of the Floor
- 5. Old Business
 - A. DRI Updates
 - a. Virtual LPC Meeting October 25, 3PM-4:30 PM
 - b. Live LPM Meeting November 2, 2:30PM- 4:30 PM Center for Arts

6. New Business

- A. Approve Special Event Permits
- B. Approve bid for fire station key entry system
- C. Approve Hanging Light Up My Life Banner
- D. Accept Little York's Bid for 2024-2025 Flowers
- E. Approve Little York's Flowers Contract
- F. Approve Village response to Office of Cannabis Management
- G. Approve MOU Addendum with City of Cortland for Wast Water Treatment thru December 31, 2053
- H. Approve Budget Adjustments
- I. Approve Recreation Refund Request
- J. Approve Water and Sewer Credit Request
- K. Approve Active Fire Fighter Requirements for Village of Homer Fire Department Members
- L. Approve Golf Cart Driving and Training Policy for Village of Homer Fire Department Members
- M. Approve Golf Cart Driving and Training Policy for Village of Homer DPW, Water and Sewer, and Cemetery Employees
- N. Approve Salt Shed Quote
- O. Approve not purchasing trash and recycling containers from Casella and rebidding amounts next fall.
- P. Approve Joshua Dugan as a volunteer member of the Village of Homer Fire Department
- Q. Approve RFQ for Water Tank Project
- R. Approve Magic on Main Requests
- 7. Comments by attorney
- 8. Comments by Board Members
- 9. Executive Session Per NYS Public Officers Law, Article 7 §105
- 10. Adjournment